
Molly Dattilo 5K & Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 14, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

One Mile Run Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Ryker's Ridge 10 1 2 3 4 19 20 21 7:32.6 1:17.0
2 Lydia Middleton 26 5 6 7 8 10 13 17 8:22.6 0:08.8
3 Southwestern Elem 46 9 11 12 14 15 16 18 8:44.7 0:22.1

Incomplete Teams: Christian Academy Mad, Anderson Elementary, Southwestern, Pope John, Madison

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Ryker's Ridge
1 1 OpW Virgina Mehl, 8, Ryker's Ridge 6:59.8
2 2 OpW Emily Geyman, 10, Madison, IN 7:20.8
3 3 OpW Sally Geyman, 8, Madison, IN 7:32.8
4 4 OpW Olivia Hollihan, 9, Ryker's Ridge 8:16.8
19 19 OpW Braylon Smith, 10, Madison, IN 9:32.9
20 20 OpW Josie Scudder, 10, Madison, IN 9:36.1
21 21 OpW Aliza Mehl, 9, Madison, IN 10:17.1

Total Time = 30:10.2     Total Places = 10

2. Lydia Middleton
5 5 OpW Caylen Campbell, 10, Vevay, IN 8:18.2
6 6 OpW River Porter, 9, Madison, IN 8:21.5
7 7 OpW Emilee Lytle, 10, Madison, IN 8:23.7
8 8 OpW Emme Goodknight, 10, Madison, IN 8:27.0
10 10 OpW Francis Butler, 8, Lydia Middleton 8:40.7
13 13 OpW Ella Kernen, 10, Madison, IN 8:53.6
17 17 OpW Audra Hinze, 9, Madison, IN 9:02.5

Total Time = 33:30.4     Total Places = 26

3. Southwestern Elem
9 9 OpW Payton Shepherd, 9, Lexington, IN 8:32.2
11 11 OpW Paisley Garrett, 9, Madison, IN 8:44.0
12 12 OpW Harper Green, 10, Milton, KY 8:48.3
14 14 OpW Alyssa Rearn, 9, Madison, IN 8:54.3
15 15 OpW Elena Watson, 10, Hanover, IN 8:59.2
16 16 OpW Alexus Hord, 10, Southwestern Elem 9:01.4
18 18 OpW Baylor Hubbard, 10, Lexington, IN 9:08.4

Total Time = 34:58.8     Total Places = 46



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 OpW Virgina Mehl, 8, Ryker's Ridge 6:59.8 Ryker's Ridge
2 2 OpW Emily Geyman, 10, Madison, IN 7:20.8 Ryker's Ridge
3 3 OpW Sally Geyman, 8, Madison, IN 7:32.8 Ryker's Ridge
4 4 OpW Blair Ralston, 8, Madison, IN 8:13.7 Anderson Elementary
5 5 OpW Olivia Hollihan, 9, Ryker's Ridge 8:16.8 Ryker's Ridge
6 6 OpW Caylen Campbell, 10, Vevay, IN 8:18.2 Lydia Middleton
7 7 OpW River Porter, 9, Madison, IN 8:21.5 Lydia Middleton
8 8 OpW Emilee Lytle, 10, Madison, IN 8:23.7 Lydia Middleton
9 9 OpW Emme Goodknight, 10, Madison, IN 8:27.0 Lydia Middleton
10 10 OpW Payton Shepherd, 9, Lexington, IN 8:32.2 Southwestern Elem
11 11 OpW Malaya Conway, 10, Madison, IN 8:35.8 Anderson Elementary
12 12 OpW Francis Butler, 8, Lydia Middleton 8:40.7 Lydia Middleton
13 13 OpW Paisley Garrett, 9, Madison, IN 8:44.0 Southwestern Elem
14 14 OpW Harper Green, 10, Milton, KY 8:48.3 Southwestern Elem
15 15 OpW Ella Kernen, 10, Madison, IN 8:53.6 Lydia Middleton
16 16 OpW Alyssa Rearn, 9, Madison, IN 8:54.3 Southwestern Elem
17 17 OpW Elena Watson, 10, Hanover, IN 8:59.2 Southwestern Elem
18 18 OpW Alexus Hord, 10, Southwestern Elem 9:01.4 Southwestern Elem
19 19 OpW Audra Hinze, 9, Madison, IN 9:02.5 Lydia Middleton
20 20 OpW Lilian Hay, 8, Madison, IN 9:02.8 Lydia Middleton
21 21 OpW Kaytlyn Ferguson, 10, Madison, IN 9:06.7 Southwestern
22 22 OpW Baylor Hubbard, 10, Lexington, IN 9:08.4 Southwestern Elem
23 23 OpW Kenzie Ulery, 9, Lydia Middleton 9:09.9 Lydia Middleton
24 24 OpW Braylon Smith, 10, Madison, IN 9:32.9 Ryker's Ridge
25 25 OpW Josie Scudder, 10, Madison, IN 9:36.1 Ryker's Ridge
26 26 OpW Lilly Bickers, 9, Southwestern Elem 9:39.8 Southwestern Elem
27 27 OpW Lorelei Comer, 9, Lydia Middleton 9:40.2 Lydia Middleton
28 28 OpW Kaylee Garvey, 9, Madison, IN 9:42.4 Southwestern Elem
29 29 OpW Callie Farmer, 9, Lexington, IN 9:52.0 Southwestern Elem
30 30 OpW Bella Adams, 10, Southwestern Elem 10:09.7 Southwestern Elem
31 31 OpW Raelynn Kramer, 9, Hanover, IN 10:11.6 Southwestern Elem
32 32 OpW Jordan Darbro, 10, Lydia Middleton 10:12.2 Lydia Middleton
33 33 OpW Aliza Mehl, 9, Madison, IN 10:17.1 Ryker's Ridge
34 34 OpW Leah Thornton, 10, Lydia Middleton 10:22.7 Lydia Middleton
35 35 OpW Harmon Gray, 9, Underwood, IN 10:26.7 Lydia Middleton
36 36 OpW Annika Moscoe, 9, Lydia Middleton 10:29.2 Lydia Middleton
37 37 OpW Jozlynn Wagner, 10, Madison, IN 10:37.2 Pope John
38 38 OpW Elly Meacham, 8, Lydia Middleton 10:38.3 Lydia Middleton
39 39 OpW Jesselynn Goldsmith, 10, Madison 10:48.7 Madison
40 40 OpW Mary Jane Laughlin, 5, Lydia Middleton 10:51.0 Lydia Middleton
41 41 OpW Sydney Spitler, 10, Madison, IN 10:52.7 Southwestern Elem
42 42 OpW Alivia Hay, 10, Madison, IN 10:57.6 Lydia Middleton
43 43 OpW Lilyan Stephan, 10, Lydia Middleton 11:01.9 Lydia Middleton
44 44 OpW Bella Farmer, 11, Lexington, IN 11:17.3 Southwestern Elem
45 45 OpW Ava Ross, 9, Madison, IN 11:20.4 Southwestern Elem
46 46 OpW Annie Harsin, 9, Madison, IN 11:23.5 Lydia Middleton
47 47 OpW Clare May, 10, Madison, IN 11:28.0 Christian Academy Mad
48 48 OpW Reese Carlton, 10, Hanover, IN 11:42.6 Southwestern Elem
49 49 OpW Milan McCollum, 8, Hanover, IN 12:03.7 Southwestern Elem
50 50 OpW Chloe Willis, 9, Osgood, IN 12:10.1
51 51 OpW Avinley Wilson, 9, Hanover, IN 13:24.2 Southwestern Elem
52 52 OpW Madilyn Black, 10, Madison, IN 13:31.5 Lydia Middleton
53 53 OpW Livvy Miller, 10, Madison 13:55.2 Madison
54 54 OpW Mya Boley, 9, Hanover, IN 14:07.4 Southwestern Elem
55 55 OpW Haddie Everage, 9, Hanover, IN 14:22.8 Southwestern Elem
56 56 OpW Kennedy White, 9, , 14:42.0
57 57 OpW Madelynn Bird, 11, Versailles, IN 15:22.9
58 58 OpW Bianca Heath, 10, Hanover, IN 15:28.1 Pope John
59 59 OpW Madilyn Geyman, 9, Vevay, IN 15:28.1 Christian Academy Mad
60 60 OpW Brooke May, 10, Madison, IN 15:36.6 Christian Academy Mad



61 61 OpW Reagan Wehner, 9, Madison, IN 16:08.3 Ryker's Ridge

61 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
61 female finishers
61 total finishers


